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Thursday 1:00 pm Cardinal Lanes North Lanes 5 - 24
Team Standings

Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP
1 5 SUGAR SNAPS 47 23 62312 11 4 FABULOUS FOUR 33 37 61997
2 20 THE PICKLES 47 23 61882 12 8 SPARE ME NOT 31 39 59659
3 2 OLDIES BUT GOODI 44 26 62518 13 7 PAN-KOR 31 39 58844
4 6 LUCKY STRIKES 43 27 62600 14 10 THE SUNSHINE GAN 30 40 62266
5 11 THE LAKERS 43 27 62599 15 19 TEN UP TEN DOWN 30 40 61614
6 12 PIN PALS 43 27 58124 16 15 SALTY 29 41 58725
7 13 ROCK N ROLLERS 42 28 62336 17 14 BEACH BUMS 28 42 47909
8 17 SPARE US 39 31 62256 18 1 SPLIT HAPPENS 27 43 62563
9 18 WWJD 38 32 61996 19 3 LETIT GO! 20 50 61597
10 16 COASTAL BOWLERS 34 36 62512 20 9 STRIKE FORCE 19 51 54120
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 THE LAKERS 826 836 703 2365 3 <>  SPLIT HAPPENS 836 741 780 2357 4
7-8 SALTY 748 779 840 2367 5 <--->  THE SUNSHINE GAN 794 739 802 2335 2
9-10 TEN UP TEN DOWN 847 811 789 2447 7 <---> BEACH BUMS 822 808 762 2392 0
11-12  PIN PALS 781 791 816 2388 2 <> SPARE ME NOT 798 775 821 2394 5
13-14  FABULOUS FOUR 824 832 852 2508 7 <> ROCK N ROLLERS 792 775 740 2307 0
15-16  OLDIES BUT GOODI 762 786 794 2342 7 <> LETIT GO! 724 726 757 2207 0
17-18 COASTAL BOWLERS 782 817 785 2384 2 <--->  THE PICKLES 799 841 781 2421 5
19-20 PAN-KOR 763 822 811 2396 7 <-->  SPARE US 734 739 808 2281 0
21-22  LUCKY STRIKES 836 790 831 2457 4 <>  WWJD 892 775 812 2479 3
23-24  SUGAR SNAPS 9203 711 764 2378 5 <>  STRIKE FORCE 818 753 742 2313 2
Lane Assignments
56 7-8 9-10 1112 13-14 1516 17-18 19-20 2122 23-24
Wk27 03/21 83 520 416 17-1 2-19 13-11 10-14 12-6 9-7 1815
Wk28 03/28 13-17 1814 10-2 6-3 16-11 19-8 4-5 1-9 12-15 7-20
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
662 FABULOUS FOUR 1938 FABULOUS FOUR 903 SUGAR SNAPS 2508 FABULOUS FOUR
662 THE LAKERS 1843 THE LAKERS 892 WWJD 2479 WWJD
658 SUGAR SNAPS 1829 TEN UP TEN DOWN 852 FABULOUS FOUR 2457 LUCKY STRIKES
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 213 DAN ELLIS 564 CHIP CAPPS 251 TOM LOVE 648 CHIP CAPPS
210 CHRIS LASTINGER 549 DAN ELLIS 246 CHRIS LASTINGER 644 SAMMY BRADSHER
207 WOODY WOODWARD 537 EDDIE MCCRARY 246 TONY GRILLO 642 CHRIS LASTINGER
207 RICK BATTS 535 DON KASS 241 WOODY WOODWARD 641 TOM LOVE
204 ROGER SMITH 534 CHRIS LASTINGER 240 BOB TAVENNER 634 DON KASS
240 MIKE LYNCH
Women 208 MILDRED EVANS 547 MILDRED EVANS 269 ALICE KLARMAN 659 PENNY BRINKLEY
195 ALICE KLARMAN 501 DOLLY HUFFMAN 247 PENNY BRINKLEY 658 GAIL DURANT
185 DOLLY HUFFMAN 450 ROBIN HOWARD 244 |LOUANN GILLIGAN 655 BARBARA SCOTT
180 LOUANN GILLIGAN 440 DOTTY KARIKA 240 MILDRED EVANS 643 MILDRED EVANS
169 DOTTY KARIKA 427 KAREN DILL 237 KAREN O'KELLEY 638 KAREN O'KELLEY

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

732 SPARE ME NOT

728 TEN UP TEN DOWN
727 FABULOUS FOUR
Scratch Game

Men

Women

3152024 TeamvSarateh Game

278
257
256

223
222
210

DON KASS
EDDIE MCCRARY
DAN ELLIS

DOLLY HUFFMAN
MILDRED EVANS
FRAN MERRITT

2131 SPARE ME NOT
2012 SPARE US
2004 THE LAKERS

Scratch Series

704
680
668

586
536
531

DON KASS
EDDIE MCCRARY
DAN ELLIS

MILDRED EVANS
FRAN MERRITT
DOLLY HUFFMAN

Team Handicap Series

942 FABULOUS FOUR
941 SPARE US
932 PIN PALS
Handicap Game
314 DON KASS
288 JIM HEMENWAY
281 EDDIE MCCRARY

270 MARIANNE TAVENNER
269 ALICE KLARMAN
267 TERESA CAPPS

2685 OLDIES BUT GOOD
2672 SPARE US
2628 FABULOUS FOUR

H

andicap Series

812
752
752

706
703
700

DON KASS
EDDIE MCCRARY
JIM HEMENWAY

SANDRA HEMENWAY
KATHY BISBING
PATRICIA HARDWRICH
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Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

732 SPARE ME NOT
728 TEN UP TEN DOWN
724 THE LAKERS

2131 SPARE ME NOT
1996 SPLIT HAPPENS
1996 TEN UP TEN DOWN

941 SPARE US
932 PIN PALS

913 SPLIT HAPPENS

2611 SPARE ME NOT
2610 SPLIT HAPPENS
2605 FABULOUS FOUR

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 257 EDDIE MCCRARY 668 DAN ELLIS 288 JIM HEMENWAY 752 JIM HEMENWAY

237 NORM MERRITT 629 CHIP CAPPS 281 EDDIE MCCRARY 713 RICK BATTS

236 DAN ELLIS 623 RICK BATTS 273 TONY COSTAGLIOLA 712 TONY COSTAGLIOLA
Women 223 DOLLY HUFFMAN 551 MILDRED EVANS 270 MARIANNE TAVENNER 703 KATHY BISBING

222 MILDRED EVANS 534 FRAN MERRITT 265 FRAN MERRITT 700 PATRICIA HARDWRICH

210 FRAN MERRITT 531 DOLLY HUFFMAN 263 KAREN DILL 699 FRAN MERRITT

Team Rosters
Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
1 - SPLIT HAPPENS Lane 12 HDCP=224 Avg=576 2 - OLDIES BUT GOODI Lane 13 HDCP=230 Avg=570
TONY COSTAGLIOLA 10629 75 141 59 WOODY WOODWARD 12041 72 167 33
THERESA SEAVERNS 9584 69 138 62 MALCOLM DAVIS 6688 55 121 79
LORRAINE MCEVOY 8057 63 127 73 BOB HENDERSON 7802 69 113 87
RICH GONNELLI 13267 78 170 30 JOHN BONNER 13197 78 169 31
3-LETIT GO! Lane 6 HDCP=273 Avg=527 4 - FABULOUS FOUR Lane 9 HDCP=188 Avg=612
MARIANNE LARE 9820 69 142 58 LEONARD STINE 9637 62 155 45
LINDA BROWN 7602 63 120 80 NANCY COONS 7886 60 131 69
CONNIE SOMMERSET 7770 75 103 97 DOLLY HUFFMAN 9350 59 158 42
DANNY SOMMERSET 12173 75 162 38 DON KASS 12125 72 168 32
5 - SUGAR SNAPS Lane 7 HDCP=246 Avg=554 6 - LUCKY STRIKES Lane 20 HDCP=267 Avg=533
BETTY BRADSHER 10340 75 137 63 PENNY BRINKLEY 7321 72 101 99
ALICE KLARMAN 9490 75 126 74 KATHY BISBING 9045 68 133 67
LOUANN GILLIGAN 9806 72 136 64 BOB GRISSOM 10555 69 152 48
JAMES BROWN 10293 66 155 45 SAMMY BRADSHER 11498 78 147 53
7 - PAN-KOR Lane 22 HDCP=259 Avg=541 8 - SPARE ME NOT Lane 5 HDCP=155 Avg=645
MARY ANN MINTIER 4440 39 113 87 FRAN MERRITT 7861 51 154 46
DIANE LASTINGER 6832 49 139 61 JIM MANCINI 5315 37 143 57
GARY MINTIER 7496 60 124 76 DAN ELLIS 9713 54 179 21
CHRIS LASTINGER 10097 61 165 35 NORM MERRITT 11729 69 169 31
9 - STRIKE FORCE Lane 21 HDCP=194 Avg=606 10 - THE SUNSHINE GAN Lane 17 HDCP=262 Avg=538
SCOTT POWELL 7390 51 144 56 DIANNE SAKMAR 7672 63 121 79
BOB KIRK 1266 9 140 60 GEORGE SCHADT 9099 72 126 74
SKIP FLYNN 7741 47 164 36 MARIANNE TAVENNER 9359 72 129 71
JAY TURNER 8086 51 158 42 BOB TAVENNER 10737 66 162 38
11 - THE LAKERS Lane 16 HDCP=174 Avg=626 12 - PIN PALS Lane 19 HDCP=258 Avg=542
JEFF BOYELL 9750 66 147 53 PATTY LYNCH 7001 57 122 78
RON EVANS 11385 75 151 49 MIKE LYNCH 8679 54 160 40
TONY GRILLO 11632 75 155 45 SANDY BURGER 7835 68 115 85
RICK BATTS 11110 64 173 27 RAY BURGER 9604 66 145 55
TAMMY BURGER 2716 21 129 71

13 - ROCK N ROLLERS Lane 15 HDCP=292 Avg=508 14 - BEACH BUMS Lane 18 HDCP=308 Avg=492
BRIAN KOEPF 7605 66 115 85 JIM CRABB 7133 48 148 52
DORIS JOHNSON 6196 57 108 92 MARGO CRABB 5425 48 113 87
KATHY PRETTO 8166 63 129 71 OSSIE DURANT 6803 57 119 81
DANNY ARNOLD 9862 63 156 44 GAIL DURANT 5400 48 112 88
15 - SALTY Lane 24 HDCP=363 Avg=437 16 - COASTAL BOWLERS Lane 10 HDCP=260 Avg=540
MIKE MCGILLEN 4391 49 89 111 SANDRA HEMENWAY 6795 60 113 87
FANNIE CLAYTON 1650 15 110 90 JIM HEMENWAY 8917 63 141 59
SHAUN O'KELLEY 10843 69 157 43 TERESA CAPPS 6817 60 113 87
KAREN O'KELLEY 4661 57 81 119 CHIP CAPPS 11444 66 173 27
17 - SPARE US Lane 11 HDCP=226 Avg=574 18 - WWJD Lane 23 HDCP=235 Avg=565
EDDIE MCCRARY 13526 75 180 20 DOTTY KARIKA 6723 48 140 60
JAN TUCKER 5364 42 127 73 DIANE SHOLDERS 9043 66 137 63
PATSY HILL 2898 27 107 93 ROBIN HOWARD 11357 75 151 49
MIKE GIBSON 10570 66 160 40 TOM LOVE 9659 70 137 63
19 - TEN UP TEN DOWN Lane 14 HDCP=210 Avg=590 20 - THE PICKLES Lane 8 HDCP=292 Avg=508
MILDRED EVANS 11484 68 168 32 BARBARA SCOTT 4755 59 80 120
PATRICIA HARDWRICH 7294 54 135 65 JAMES NELSON 9015 69 130 70
VACANT 0 0 120 80 KAREN DILL 8450 63 134 66
ROGER SMITH 9221 55 167 33 KEVIN DILL 10394 63 164 36
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Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

EYl Men Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
GLENN BOYETTE 131 69 5135 39 180 456 250 647 129 114 141 384 591
ALVIN COMSTOCK 95 105 861 9 120 311 0 0
JIM DAMICO 120 80 360 3 150 360 0 0
FRED GREEN 171 29 1541 9 220 537 0 0
LEONIE HENRY 153 47 7389 48 207 541 253 679 0 0
JON HOWSON 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIEN HUYNH bk153 47 0 0 0 0 0 0
FREDDY JUSTICE 127 73 5369 42 176 435 253 666 94 93 120 307 520
GARY KOHUNSKY 160 40 1285 8 191 545 0 0
CHANLER LAHUE 181 19 543 3 215 543 0 0
JOHN MAHONEY 115 85 691 6 175 383 0 0
ROY SULLIVAN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOUIS TEDESCO 186 14 559 3 192 559 0 0
PETE WITKOWSKI 106 94 2245 21 145 369 240 654 0 0
‘%" Women Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
DOROTHY CAMERON 136 64 5724 42 162 454 228 655 0 0
SALLY LAMBETH 124 76 748 6 144 375 0 0
MORESCHI NELSON 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
ELAINE PHILLIPS 125 75 3014 24 173 424 229 631 107 153 137 397 625
BARBARA SCHADT 88 112 2386 27 137 312 225 620 0 0
HELEN TARANTO 107 93 2252 21 150 340 224 601 0 0
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